Government of Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

No. PBW-A-B (2)-1/2021

Dated: Shimla -2, the

01.08.2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, on the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee, is pleased to order the promotion of following Superintendent Gr.II to the post of Superintendent Gr.-I (Class-I, Gazetted) in the Level-16 of Pay Matrix ₹ 48700-154300 on regular basis, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Sh. Sandeep Kaushal
- 2. Sh. Anand Chetan
- 2. The above officers shall remain on probation for a period of two years or till the date of superannuation, whichever is earlier.
- 3. The above officers shall exercise option under the provisions of FR-22 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.
- 4. The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Supdt. Gr.-I, with immediate effect, in the public interest, as under:-

Sr.	Name of the officer	From	То
No.	S/Sh.		
1.	Rachhpal Singh	O/o C.E. (N.H.),	O/o S.E. 15 th Circle HPPWD,
		HPPWD Shimla	Una vice Sr. No. 2, without
			TTA/JT.
2.	Subhash Chand	O/o S.E. 15 th	O/o C.E, HPPWD, Mandi
		Circle, HPPWD,	Zone, Distt. Mandi, HP,
		Una	without TTA/JT
3.	Sandeep Kaushal	On promotion	O/o E-in-C, HPPWD (Project),
			Shimla against vacany
4.	Anand Chetan	On promotion	O/o E-in-C, HPPWD Shimla,
			vice Sr. No. 1

The above officers are directed to join their duties at new place(s)

of posting and submit charge assumption report to this department immediately.

By Order,

Principal Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above Shimla-2, the Date

01.08.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General, H.P. Shimla-3
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-02.
- 3. The Pr. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble PWD Minister, HP, Shimla-02.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Parliamentary Secretary (PWD), HP, Shimla-02.
- 5. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla-2
- 6. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD.
- 7. All the Superintendenting Engineers, HPPWD.
- 8. The officer(s)/official(s) concerned for compliance through O/o E-in-C, HPPWD Shimla.
- 9. The Nodal Officer/Incharge(IT), o/o E-in-C, HPPWD Shimla for uploading these orders in the official website of HPPWD.

10. Guard File.

Mallowy (Surject Singh Rathore) Joint Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No. 0177-2620159.
